STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Harry H. Peterson, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 114, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint Norbert Wilwerscheid as office assistant to Mr. O. T. Bundlie, Assistant Attorney General assigned to the Department of Highways, to compile information for the establishment of a division relative to the driver's license law and the financial responsibility of motor vehicle owners in accordance with Chapter 351 and 352, Laws of 1933, and I hereby fix his compensation in the sum of \$200.00 per month to be paid from and out of the appropriation made for the State Commissioner of Highways; said appointment to commence on June 1, 1933 and end on the first Monday in January, 1935, unless sooner removed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2^{wl} day of June, 1933.

Ham H. Paro HARRY H. PETERSON Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Norbert Wilwerscheid, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and faithfully discharge the duties of office assistant to Mr. O. T. Bundlie, Assistant Attorney General assigned to the Department of Highways of the State of Minnesota, to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me God.

b.

Subscri me this	bed and	sworn t	o befor	1 // rile	
me this	3rd da	y of Ju	ine, 1933	3/	, .
freme !	C leg			C	
Notary	Public			Minn.	

My Commission Expires January 16, 1940

Nillwencheily 6030